

	<p>CLARENDON COUNTY PROCUREMENT</p> <p>INVITATION TO BID ADDENDUM #1</p>	<p>Solicitation Number PROJECT: ITB: 2025-012 Dirt Road Paving for Seven (7) Roads in Clarendon County, SC</p> <p>Jeffrey A. Hyde - Procurement Director Jhyde@ClarendonCountyGov.org</p>
---	--	--

November 4, 2025

****PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE ALL ADDENDUMS**

ADDENDUM #1 - The purpose of this **ADDENDUM** is to answer questions received prior to the question deadline.

Question 1 -	What is the curing method for the CMRB?
Response 1 -	The inquirer is directed to Section 307.1 of the 2007 Standards Specifications for Highway Construction (Black Book) along with supporting Supplemental Technical Specification for Cement Stabilized Earth Base (SC-M-307) issued January 2025; in Section 5.14.: Curing Coat.
Revisions:	None

Question 2 -	Is the intent for the Type A single treatment to be an additional or second application after the curing method for the CMRB?
Response 2 -	The Asphalt Surface Treatment (Single Treat Type A) (4060010) is not intended to be an additional curing/sealant layer.
Revisions:	None

Question 3 -	What is the Liquid Asphalt Binder on Lockwood Circle for?
Response 3 -	The liquid asphalt is included for all HMA paving mixtures as noted by SCDOT's Roadway Design Manual 20.3.2.2 and SCDOT Supplemental Technical Spec SC-M-402. It should be noted the liquid asphalt binder is not included with the pay item for HMA base, intermediate, or surface courses as the application percentages differ.
Revisions:	None

Question 4 -	Can you verify the liquid asphalt binder was not assumed for any other surface treatment as it is not typically used in single treatment?
Response 4 -	The liquid asphalt binder is not associated with the Asphalt Surface Treatment (Single Treat Type A) (4060010). Please refer to Section 406 of the Black Book as well as any supporting Supplemental Technical Specifications. The Liquid Asphalt Binder PG-64-22 (4011004) is to be utilized as directed by SCDOT RDM 20.3.2.2 and Supplemental Technical Spec. SC-M-402.
Revisions:	None

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED - BID DATE/TIME REMAINS THE SAME